
ALL OFFSHORE

No. % No. %
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level) 57 14.5% 37 14.7%
Options 2a (Deck with Leased) 174 44.3% 113 44.8%
Options 2b (Deck without Leased) 84 21.4% 52 20.6%
Option 3 (Friends) 18 4.6% 10 4.0%
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess) 60 15.3% 40 15.9%
Total 393 100% 252 100%

Total Deck (2a+2b) 258 65.6% 165 65.5%
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b) 315 80.2% 202 80.2%

ISLAND

No. % No. %
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level) 37 12.2% 22 12.0%
Options 2a (Deck with Leased) 148 48.7% 94 51.1%
Options 2b (Deck without Leased) 63 20.7% 37 20.1%
Option 3 (Friends) 11 3.6% 4 2.2%
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess) 45 14.8% 27 14.7%
Total 304 100% 184 100%

Total Deck (2a+2b) 211 69.4% 131 71.2%
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b) 248 81.6% 153 83.2%

BAYS

No. % No. %
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level) 20 22.5% 15 22.1%
Options 2a (Deck with Leased) 26 29.2% 19 27.9%
Options 2b (Deck without Leased) 21 23.6% 15 22.1%
Option 3 (Friends) 7 7.9% 6 8.8%
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess) 15 16.9% 13 19.1%
Total 89 100% 68 100%

Total Deck (2a+2b) 47 53% 34 50%
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b) 67 75.3% 49 72.1%

281
29

204

90

*29 Households had split views and were discounted from this tally

Individuals
Households          

(with unanimous views)

Individuals
Households          

(with unanimous views)

CHURCH POINT PARKING SURVEY - NOV 2013

Offshore Community Response

Households where 2 or more people did survey 

Total Households that completed the survey 

Individuals
Households          

(with unanimous views)*

ŸHouseholds with split views (not included in count of households above)
Households where only one person submitted a response 



322
56
15

282
30
50
26

362
4
3

18

332
362
203

74

57

56

RESPONSES TO OTHER QUESTIONS

Full-time
Less than Full-Time
Not currently living there

CP Parking Permits 

This survey was conducted using Survey Monkey with the link distributed via email 

using databases compiled by the Scotland island Residents' Association and West 

Pittwater Community Association

Main means of transport on 

mainland

Car

Those wishing to lease who have a CP Permit 

Expressions of Interest to lease spaces at $4,500 (indicative)

Those wishing to lease who have a CP Permit + who park all the time at CP

CP is main access point

All the time
Frequently
Occasionally
Not at all

How often is vehicle parked at CP

CP Commuter Boat Permits

Motor Bike
Bicycle
Bus

How often do you live in your 

Offshore residence?


