CHURCH POINT PARKING SURVEY - NOV 2013 Offshore Community Response

<u></u>		<u> </u>			
	Househo			eholds	
ALL OFFSHORE	Individuals		(with unanimous views)*		
	No.	%	No.	%	
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level)	57	14.5%	37	14.7%	
Options 2a (Deck with Leased)	174	44.3%	113	44.8%	
Options 2b (Deck without Leased)	84	21.4%	52	20.6%	
Option 3 (Friends)	18	4.6%	10	4.0%	
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess)	60	15.3%	40	15.9%	
Total	393	100%	252	100%	
	*29 Household	s had split views ar	nd were discounted	from this tally	
Total Deck (2a+2b)	258	65.6%	165	65.5%	
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b)	315	80.2%	202	80.2%	
			House	Households	
ISLAND	Individuals		(with unanimous views)		
	No.	%	No.	%	
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level)	37	12.2%	22	12.0%	
Options 2a (Deck with Leased)	148	48.7%	94	51.1%	
Options 2b (Deck without Leased)	63	20.7%	37	20.1%	
Option 3 (Friends)	11	3.6%	4	2.2%	
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess)	45	14.8%	27	14.7%	
Total	304	100%	184	100%	
Total Deck (2a+2b)	211	69.4%	131	71.2%	
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b)	248	81.6%	153	83.2%	
			T		
			Households		
BAYS		duals	(with unanimous views)		
	No.	%	No.	%	
Option 1 (CPPOM Ground Level)	20	22.5%	15	22.1%	
Options 2a (Deck with Leased)	26	29.2%	19	27.9%	
Options 2b (Deck without Leased)	21	23.6%	15	22.1%	
Option 3 (Friends)	7	7.9%	6	8.8%	
Option 4 (Pause and Reassess)	15	16.9%	13	19.1%	
Total	89	100%	68	100%	
Total Deck (2a+2b)	47	53%	34	50%	
Total CPPOM Alignment (1+2a+2b)	67	75.3%	49	72.1%	
Total Ci i Olvi Aligililiciit (112a 72b)	07	/3.3/0	73	/ 2.1/0	
Total Households that completed the survey				281	
Mouseholds with split views (not included in count of households above)				29	
Households where only one person submitted a response				204	
, 1					

90

Households where 2 or more people did survey

RESPONSES TO OTHER QUESTIONS

How often do you live in your Offshore residence?	Full-time	322
	Less than Full-Time	56
	Not currently living there	15
How often is vehicle parked at CP	All the time	282
	Frequently	30
	Occasionally	50
	Not at all	26
Main means of transport on mainland	Car	362
	Motor Bike	4
	Bicycle	3
	Bus	18
		-
CP is main access point		332
CP Parking Permits		362
CP Commuter Boat Permits		203
Expressions of Interest to lease spaces at \$4,500 (indicative)		74
Those wishing to lease who have a CP Permit		57
Those wishing to lease who have a C	56	

This survey was conducted using Survey Monkey with the link distributed via email using databases compiled by the Scotland island Residents' Association and West Pittwater Community Association